



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 32319/2025

MRS. SHIVANI VIVEK BHOKARE
FORMERLY SHIVANI SUNIL KHAIRMODE ..APPLICANT
VS
MR. VIVEK SUNIL BHOKARE ..RESPONDENT

None for the applicant.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24 NOVEMBER 2025.

P.C. :

1. Office remark shows that the applicant has not taken any steps in the present proceedings after this Court has passed an order on 9 October 2025.

2. Stand over to **12 January 2026**, to take steps in the proceedings.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)