

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

MISC.CIVIL APPLICATION STAMP NO. 32319 OF 2025

Mrs. Shivani Vivek Bhokare Formerly ShivaniAPPLICANT
Sunil Khairmode

V/S

Mr. Vivek Sunil BhokareRESPONDENT

None for Petitioner

None for Respondent

For Dismissal.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 13th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 27/01/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)