

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 32319 OF 2025

Mrs. Shivani Vivek Bhokare

formerly Shivani Sunil Khairmode

...Applicant

Versus

Mr. Vivek Sunil Bhokare

...Respondent

Digitally
signed by
SHRADDHA
KAMLESH
TALEKAR
Date:
2026.01.28
19:58:46
+0530

None for Applicant.

None for Respondent.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

Date : 27th January, 2026

P C :

1. Today, none appears for the Applicant when the matter is called out.
2. From the record, it appears that the cause title of the order dated 9th October, 2025 has been incorrectly typed. The same shall be corrected. Upon amendment of the cause title of the order dated 9th October, 2025, the corrected order shall be uploaded.
3. The returnable date is extended till **24th March, 2026**.
4. The Registrar (Judicial-I) shall communicate passing of today's order to the Advocate appearing for the Applicant, by email.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]