

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

MISCELLANEOUS CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO. 32319 OF 2025

**ANAND
SUDHAKAR
SUDAME**

Digitally signed by
ANAND SUDHAKAR
SUDAME
Date: 2026.03.26
17:52:38 +0530

Shivani Vivek Bhokare alias
Shivani Sunil Khairmode

..Applicant

Versus

Vivek Sunil Bhokare

..Respondent

None present

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 25.03.2026

P. C.

1. None appears for the Applicant when the matter is called out.
2. Stand over to **06.05.2026**.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)