



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (ST) NO.32319/2025

MRS. SHIVANI VIVEK BHOKARE
FORMERLY SHIVANI SUNIL KHAIRMODE ..APPLICANT
VS
MR. VIVEK SUNIL BHOKARE ..RESPONDENT

None present.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 6 MAY 2026.

P.C. :

- 1) Await service.
- 2) None appears for the applicant, when the matter is called out for hearing.
- 3) Stand over to 17/6/2026.
- 4) Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till next date of the hearing.

(Rajesh S. Patil, J.)